

www.cn.ca

Law

Monika Pezdek

935 de La Gauchetiere Street West Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3B 2M9

Telephone: 514-399-5185
Fax: 514-399-4296
E-mail: MONIKA.PEZDEK@CN.CA

Affaires juridiques

935, rue de La Gauchetière Ouest Montréal (Québec) Canada H3B 2M9

Téléphone : 514-399-5185
Télécopieur : 514-399-4296
Courriel : MONIKA.PEZDEK@CN.CA

November 28, 2014

Ontario Energy Board PO Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4 Attn: Ms. Kirsten Walli

Ms. Kirsten Walli Board Secretary

BOARDSEC@ONTARIOENERGYBOARD.CA

Dear Madam Secretary:

RE: RE: Union Gas Limited Application for Dawn Parkway 2016 system Expansion Project

INTERROGATORIES OF CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY COMPANY (CN)

BOARD FILE NO. EB 2014-0261

As required pursuant to Procedural Order No. 1 dated November 18, 2014, please find enclosed the Interrogatories of CN in the above-noted proceeding. CN has filed a copy electronically with Union Gas Limited and with all other intervenors.

Yours truly,

Monika Pezdek

Coordinator, Legislative Affairs

cc: Karen Hockin, Union Gas Limited

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

EB 2014-0261

IN THE MATTER OF The Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998, S.O. 1998, c.15, Schedule B (the "Act");

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Union Gas Limited for an order or orders granting leave to construct natural gas pipelines and ancillary facilities in the City of Hamilton, the City of Burlington, and the Town of Milton;

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Union Gas Limited for an order or orders granting leave to construct a compressor station in the Municipality of Middlesex Centre;

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Union Gas Limited for an order or orders for preapproval of recovery of the cost consequences of all facilities associated with the development of natural gas pipelines and ancillary facilities and the compressor station.

INTERROGATORIES OF CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY COMPANY ("CN") TO UNION GAS LIMITED ("UNION")

Interrogatory #1

Reference: Application

Exhibit "A"

Tab 2

Page 1 of 7

Given that the proposed pipeline will cross a railway line operated by CN in the Town of Milton CN wishes to clarify that Union Gas Limited will be contacting CN with a view to entering into an agreement covering the terms and conditions associated with the above noted pipeline crossing including CN review and approval of engineering drawings.